S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  f e a t u r e s  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e
8 - M a r - 2 1 V e r s i o n  n o :
RHE42
Field Mount All-Digital High
Performance Multifunction
Mass Flow Transmitter
Features
• All-Digital Coriolis Transmitter incl. real time

S p e c i f i c a t i o n s  a n d  f e a t u r e s  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e
8 - M a r - 2 1 V e r s i o n  n o :
RHE42 Part Number Code
Construction Type
RB Remote Mount Enclosure, IP65/Type 4, Exd(e), with 3m integral cable
RC Remote Mount Enclosure, IP65/Type 4, Exd(e), with 10m integral cable
RD Remote Mount Enclosure, IP65/Type 4, Exd(e), with HMI and 3m integral cable
RE Remote Mount Enclosure, IP65/Type 4, Exd(e), with HMI and 10m integral cable
C1 Integral/Compact Mount Enclosure at Sensor IP65/Type 4, Exd(e)
CD Integral/Compact Mount Enclosure at Sensor IP65/Type 4, Exd(e) with HMI
Program Package
SO Mass Flow Measurement Package
DO Multifunction Measurement package
AF Advanced Diagnostics Pacakge
OG Oil and Gas Function Package
CT Fluid Transfer Package
FR Fast Respose Package
I/O Configuration
B1 2 x DO (Pulse/Freq/Status), 2 x DI, RS485 (Modbus)
EB 2 x DO (Pulse/Freq/Status), 2 x DI, RS485 (Modbus), Modbus TCP/IPv4
EA 2 x 4-20mA (a/p), 2 x DO (Pulse/Freq/Status), 2 x DI, RS 485 (Modbus), Modbus TCP/IPv4, HART
S1 1 x 4-20mA (a/p), 2 x DO (Pulse/Freq/Status), 1 x DI, RS485 (Modbus)
1H 1 x 4-20mA (a/p), 2 x DO (Pulse/Freq/Status), 1 x DI, RS485 (Modbus), HART
S2 2 x 4-20mA (a/p), 2 x DO (Pulse/Freq/Status), RS485 (Modbus), HART
Instrinsically safe output options
i1 1 x 4-20mA (is, p), 2 x DO (Pulse/Freq/Status - is), RS485 (Modbus - non is), HART
i2 2 x 4-20mA (is, p), 1 x DO (Pulse/Freq/Status - is), 1 x DI (is), RS485 (Modbus - non is), HART
FF Foundation Fieldbus FFH1 (FISCO), RS485 (Modbus - non is)
F2 Foundation Fieldbus FFH1 (FISCO), 1 x 4-20mA (is, p), 1 x DO (is), RS485 (Modbus - non is)
PA Profibus PA, RS485 (Modbus - non is)
P2 Profibus PA, 1 x 4-20mA (is, p), 1 x DO (is), RS485 (Modbus - non is)
Hazardous Area Approval
AS ATEX/IECEx, RHM in hazardous location, RHE in ordinary location
A2 ATEX/IECEx, RHE in zone 2
A1 ATEX/IECEx, RHE in zone 1
CS cCSAus, RHM in hazardous location, RHE in ordinary location
C2 cCSAus, RHE in Class I, Div. 2
C1 cCSAus, RHE in Class I, Div. 1
Performance Certification
NN Without
AB ABS approval for Marine applications
R7 Custody transfer certification MID MI-005 / OIML R117
Options
NNN None
N67 Enhanced rating IP66-67/Type 6, ambient -40°C to +65°C
NNH Hardware Lock Switch Function (included with CT and FR Packages)
RHE42- D1 - - -
1 . 0
Specifications
		Enclosure Material		Powder coated aluminum

		Hazardous Area Approvals		ATEX/IECEx and cCSAus
I_O configurations
		Part Number Code		DO pulse/freq/status		DI		AO
4-20mA		Modbus RS485		Modbus TCP/IPv4 (wired)		HART		FFH1
FISCO		Profibus PA
		B1		2		2				Y
		EB		2		2				Y		Y
		EA		2		1		1 (a/p)		Y		Y
		S1		2		1		1 (a/p)		Y
		1H		2		1		1 (a/p)		Y				 Y
		S2		2				2 (a/p)		Y				Y
		i1		2 (is)				1 (p/is)		Y				 Y
		i2		1 (is)		1 (is)		2 (p/is)		Y				Y
		FF								 Y						Y
		F2		1 (is)				1 (p/is)		 Y						Y
		PA								 Y								Y
		P2		1 (is)				1 (p/is)		 Y								Y
		XX		Customer Specified
Part Number Code